approved by the Registrar of Companies, Pune vide its letter dated 21st July 2017.                                                               
iii. On 10th August 2017 vide shareholder approval the Company Re-classified the existing Authorised Share Capital to Rs. 
3,50,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Lakhs) divided into 35,00,000 (Thirty-five lacs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each and also subsequently Increase the Authorised Share Capital to Rs. 13,00,00,000 (Rupees thirteen crores) divided 
into 1,30,00,000 (One crore thirty lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) each.                                                                                                      
iv. On 18th August 2017, the Company had alloted 69,70,800 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each full-paid up “Bonus Shares” in